

SECTION - III  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 27353, 27362, 27374, 27424 AND 27348  
OF 2010  
WITH  
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

NORTHERN COALFIELD LTD. . . . .Petitioner

-Versus-

ADDL. COMMNR. COMMERCIAL TAX & ORS. . . . .Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16th December, 2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :-

"In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the petitioner, further four weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed rejoinder affidavit in the above mentioned matters so far.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 8th day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT

REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Mr. Manjeet Kirpal, Advocate  
18, Lawyer Chamber
2. Mr. B.S. Banthia, Advocate  
304, M.C. Setalvad, Lawyers Chambers
3. Mr. C.D. Singh, 38, Todar Mal Road,  
Bengali Mkt., New Delhi

ASSISTANT

REGISTRAR