

**SECTION-III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 10786, 10787, 10788, 10789 and 10790 OF 2013

NORTHERN COALFIELDS LTD.

....APPELLANT

VERSUS

ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER COMMERCIAL TAX & ORS.

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE-FINAL HEARING MATTERS

The office report is prepared as per circular No. F. 41/Jul./2008 dated 6th September 2013.

(A) There are five respondents in the matters above-mentioned and all are represented through counsel.

(B) Service complete.

(C) Not applicable.

(D) No application for substitution is pending.

(E) Counsel for the Appellant has not filed Statement of Case till date.

(F) Matters are incapable of valuation, arising out of Writ Petition.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court **for pre-final hearing.**

DATED THIS THE 8TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Ms. Akshat Shrivastava, Advocate

Ms. C. D. Singh, Advocate

Mr. B. S. Banthia, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR