

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 10786/2013

NORTHERN COALFIELDS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ADDL.COMMR.COMMERCIAL TAX & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10788/2013

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10790/2013

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10787/2013

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10789/2013

O R D E R

1. Having heard the learned counsel for the parties, we are of the view that the conclusions arrived at by the High Court are correct on law and facts.

2. The Civil Appeals are dismissed accordingly.

.....J.
[PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA]

.....J.
[ARAVIND KUMAR]

New Delhi
March 20, 2024.

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.16

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 10786/2013

NORTHERN COALFIELDS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ADDL.COMMR.COMMERCIAL TAX . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 10788/2013 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 10790/2013 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 10787/2013 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 10789/2013 (IV-C)

Date : 20-03-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, AOR
Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saurabh Mishra, A.A.G.
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Shivang Rawat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Civil Appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending applications, if any, also stand disposed of.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(signed order is placed on the file)

